502671916 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

source=00414752#page3.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2718523

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		ı	lame Execution Da			Execution Date]	
INO THERAPEUTICS	S, INC.		12/23/2003					
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA							
Name:	INO THERAPI	INO THERAPEUTICS LLC						
Street Address:	PERRYVILLE	PERRYVILLE III CORPORATE PARK						
Internal Address:	53 FRONTAGE ROAD, THIRD FLOOR							
City:	HAMPTON							
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	08827-9001							
Property Type Patent Number: 7114		71145	Number 10					
Patent Number: 71145		10						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (732)815-1330 Phone: 732-815-0404								
Email: /32-815-0404 Email: docket@dsiplaw.com								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.								
Correspondent Name: SERVILLA WHITNEY LLC								
Address Line 1: 33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR, SUITE 210								
Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			US7,114,510					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RORY P. ALEGRIA						
Signature:			/Rory P. Alegria, Reg. No. 66,947/					
Date:			02/07/2014					
Total Attachments: 3 source=00414752#pa source=00414752#pa								

502671916 PATENT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0636

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INO THERAPEUTICS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INO THERAPEUTICS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "INO THERAPEUTICS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 8:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

3724403 8100M

030833483

AUTHENTICATION: 2834905

DATE: 12pA11eNT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0637

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:16 PM 12/23/2003 FILED 08:14 PM 12/23/2003 SRV 030833483 - 3724403 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INO THERAPEUTICS, INC., (a Delaware corporation)

AND

INO THERAPEUTICS LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned, for purposes of merging INO THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Entity") with and into INO THERAPEUTICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is INO Therapeutics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Surviving Entity").
- 2. The name of the Merging Entity is INO THERAPEUTICS, INC. The Merging Entity was organized under the laws of the State of Delaware on June 24, 1998.
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity.
- 4. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The principal office location is 6055 Rockside Woods Boulevard, Independence, Ohio 44131.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, without cost, to any person holding an interest in the Merging Entity which is to merge or consolidate.
 - The effective date of the merger shall be January 1, 2004 at 12:02 A.M.

C:\Documents and Settings\kd15354\Desktop\LINDE AG\Step 5\Delaware Merger Certificate of INO Thecapeutics, inc. into INO LLC.doc

PATENT REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0638 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole member of the Surviving Entity, executed this Certificate of Merger on the <u>23</u> day of <u>Declarable</u>, 2003.

INO Therapeutics LLC

By: LINDE GAS INC., its sole member

By:

Patrick Murphy, President

C:\Documents and Settings\kd\\$354\Desktop\LINDE AG\Step 5\Delaware Merger Certificate of INO Therapeuties, Inc. into INO LLC.doc

PATENT

REEL: 032174 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 02/07/2014